## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAI PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF FLEMI NTARY EDUCATION ITANAGAR

A A STATISTICAL RN 11 SHEED

## Dated Itanagar the 7th Oct 2013.

## ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. Approval Vide No. U O.No 108 Dated 04/10/2013 the following candidates are hereby regularized temporarily as Junior Teacher in the scale of pay PB 2-9300-34800 + GP-46NO- P M. plus other allowances as admissible under rules from time to time with effect of the date He She reports for duty to concerned DDSE. Koloriang, Kurung Kumey District.

SI. No	Name of Candidate	Appointment is made against
er en angelen an en an	Shri, Bake Peter	Shri Homeshwar Sharmah, JT, retired
1	Shri Bengia Lanang	Shri J.C.Dey, JT, retired
	Shri Tanichi Taniang	Shri R A K. Singh. JT. retired
i.	Shri Tai June	Shri, B.L. Upadhyaya, JT, expired,
S	Shri Tadar Tachung	Shr: T.R.Singh, JT, retired
3	Shri Nangram Yadam	Shri, Harbir Singh Malik, V/retired

The appointment shall be on probation for a period of 2 (two) years w.e.f the date of joining. His Her continuation beyond probation period for 2 (two) year shall be subjected to satisfactorily performance during probation period.

## The Appointment is subjected to the following conditions -

- The appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time by giving 1 (one) month notice. If He She wants to resign, He She may do so after giving on month notice or by surrendering on month salary.
- The confirmation of service will be considered on completion of probationary period subjected to satisfactory performance of duty.
- 3 After joining duty He/She will have to produce Medical Fitness Certificate from an authorized Medical Officer
- 4 The appointment is subjected to Folice Verification and He/She will be dismissed from service if any adverse report is found against him/her with immediate effect.
- After joining duty He She will have to take Oath an allegiance of affirmation to the Constitution of India in the prescribed form.
- 6. On joining, the appointee shall have to serve for a minimum period of 3 (three) years at the place of posting.
- 7. The seniority of the appointee shall be based strictly on merit list.
- 9. The appointment order shall be cancelled if the appointee directly or indirectly campaign for change of posting place or does not join within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of this order at posting place.
- 9 On their appointment as Junior Teachers they should undergo compulsory in service B.Ed. within 3 (three) years failing which their appointment order shall be cancelled.

The other terms and condition of service which are not specified herein shall be governed by the relevant rules in force form time to time.

> Sd/- B.Yirang, Director of Elementary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, <u>Itanagar</u>,